

Tuscarawas County  
 Bid Tabulation  
 Project #8-2014  
 Bridge Deck Replacement - TUS-CR 62-00.79  
 December 18, 2014

Ref No.	Item No.	App. Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	BOG Construction*		Shelly and Sands, Inc.		DOT Construction Corp.		JD Williamson Const. Co.		Stanley Miller Const.		Cross Roads Const.	
					Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1	103.05	1	LS	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	17,500.00	17,500.00	3,489.91	3,489.91	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	13,122.00	13,122.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	201	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,545.00	2,545.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,878.00	1,878.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	202	438	FT	Guardrail Removed	2.00	876.00	1.95	854.10	1.50	657.00	1.75	766.50	2.00	876.00	1.50	657.00
4	203	53	CY	Excavation	30.00	1,590.00	30.00	1,590.00	25.00	1,325.00	16.50	874.50	39.00	2,067.00	25.00	1,325.00
5	203	33	CY	Embankment	30.00	990.00	17.00	561.00	40.00	1,320.00	23.50	775.50	84.00	2,772.00	25.00	825.00
6	204	200	SY	Subgrade Compaction	4.00	800.00	3.00	600.00	2.00	400.00	4.75	950.00	1.00	200.00	3.00	600.00
7	606	275	FT	Guardrail, type MSG	17.00	4,675.00	13.00	3,575.00	15.36	4,224.00	16.25	4,468.75	17.00	4,675.00	15.36	4,224.00
8	606	1	EA	Anchor Assembly, MGS type A	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,059.00	1,059.00	945.00	945.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	945.00	945.00
9	606	3	EA	Anchor Assembly, type E	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,820.00	5,460.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,020.00	6,060.00	1,820.00	5,460.00
10	606	4	EA	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, type 1	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,852.00	7,408.00	1,935.00	7,740.00	2,050.00	8,200.00	2,150.00	8,600.00	1,935.00	7,740.00
11	659	2	EA	Soil Analysis Test	100.00	200.00	25.00	50.00	100.00	200.00	160.00	320.00	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
12	659	105	CY	Topsoil	25.00	2,625.00	28.00	2,940.00	40.00	4,200.00	40.00	4,200.00	25.00	2,625.00	60.00	6,300.00
13	659	947	SY	Seeding and mulching	4.00	3,788.00	2.00	1,894.00	2.80	2,651.60	3.00	2,841.00	3.00	2,841.00	2.80	2,651.60
14	659	47	SY	Repair seeding and mulching	1.00	47.00	2.00	94.00	0.37	17.39	0.50	23.50	0.50	23.50	0.37	17.39
15	659	0.13	TON	Commercial fertilizer	1,000.00	130.00	530.00	68.90	530.00	68.90	560.00	72.80	590.00	76.70	550.00	71.50
16	659	0.2	ACRE	Lime	500.00	100.00	530.00	106.00	110.00	22.00	120.00	24.00	123.00	24.60	110.00	22.00
17	659	5.11	MGAL	Water	1.00	5.11	1.00	5.11	1.00	5.11	1.00	5.11	1.00	5.11	1.00	5.11
18	832	5,000	EA	Erosion control	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
19	254	125	SY	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete	20.00	2,500.00	25.00	3,125.00	20.00	2,500.00	40.00	5,000.00	9.00	1,125.00	38.00	4,750.00
20	255	37	FT	Full depth pavement sawing	25.00	925.00	9.00	333.00	20.00	740.00	5.50	203.50	3.00	111.00	21.00	777.00
21	304	34	CY	Aggregate base	78.00	2,652.00	116.00	3,944.00	65.00	2,210.00	80.00	2,720.00	81.00	2,754.00	125.00	4,250.00
22	407	10	GAL	Tack coat	20.00	200.00	2.10	21.00	10.00	100.00	3.00	30.00	17.00	170.00	4.00	40.00
23	448	5	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, type 1, PG70-22M, as per plan	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	534.00	2,670.00	900.00	4,500.00
24	626	11	EA	Barrier reflector	10.00	110.00	7.00	77.00	5.86	64.46	5.50	60.50	8.00	88.00	5.86	64.46
25	630	21	FT	Ground mounted support, no. 2 post	10.00	210.00	10.00	210.00	7.75	162.75	8.25	173.25	11.00	231.00	7.75	162.75
26	630	21	FT	Ground mounted support, no. 3 post	15.00	315.00	10.50	220.50	9.25	194.25	10.00	210.00	11.00	231.00	9.25	194.25
27	630	27.3	SF	Sign, flat sheet	30.00	819.00	18.00	491.40	18.30	499.59	19.50	532.35	18.50	505.05	18.30	499.59
28	630	4	EA	Removal of ground mounted sign and disposal	100.00	400.00	53.00	212.00	51.90	207.60	55.00	220.00	30.00	120.00	20.00	80.00
29	630	3	EA	Removal of ground mounted post support and disposal	50.00	150.00	53.00	159.00	69.20	207.60	75.00	225.00	30.00	90.00	20.00	60.00
30	643	0.12	MI	Edge line 4"	30,000.00	3,600.00	28,000.00	3,360.00	24,300.00	2,916.00	26,000.00	3,120.00	27,000.00	3,240.00	26,750.00	3,210.00
31	643	0.06	MI	Center line	30,000.00	1,800.00	33,000.00	1,980.00	24,300.00	1,458.00	26,000.00	1,560.00	27,000.00	1,620.00	27,325.00	1,639.50
32	202	1	LS	Portions of structure removed, over 20 foot span, as per plan	95,000.00	95,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	156,999.54	156,999.54	141,205.00	141,205.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
33	202	133	SY	Approach slab removed	25.00	3,325.00	32.00	4,256.00	25.00	3,325.00	23.00	3,059.00	40.00	5,320.00	60.00	7,980.00
34	202	133	SY	Wearing course removed	12.00	1,596.00	2.00	266.00	10.00	1,330.00	7.00	931.00	9.00	1,197.00	10.00	1,330.00
35	503	1	LS	Cofferdams and excavation bracing	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

Ref No.	Item No.	App. Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	BOG Construction*		Shelly and Sands, Inc.		DOT Construction Corp.		JD Williamson Const. Co.		Stanley Miller Const.		Cross Road Excavating	
					Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
36	503	1	LS	Unclassified excavation	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,133.00	6,133.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37	509	59,144	LB	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel	1.10	65,058.40	0.88	52,046.72	1.10	65,058.40	1.00	59,144.00	1.00	59,144.00	1.05	62,101.20
38	510	48	EA	Dowel holes with nonshrink, nonmetallic grout, as per plan	15.00	720.00	32.00	1,536.00	50.00	2,400.00	17.50	840.00	67.00	3,216.00	28.00	1,344.00
39	511	275	CY	Class QC2 concrete with QC/QA, superstructure	450.00	123,750.00	821.00	225,775.00	700.00	192,500.00	635.00	174,625.00	770.00	211,750.00	1,100.00	302,500.00
40	511	7	CY	Class QC1 Concrete	900.00	6,300.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,325.00	9,275.00	908.00	6,356.00	900.00	6,300.00
41	512	122	SY	Sealing of concrete surfaces (epoxy-urethane)	17.00	2,074.00	20.00	2,440.00	25.00	3,050.00	22.00	2,684.00	25.00	3,050.00	35.00	4,270.00
42	513	2,325	EA	Welded stud shear connectors	4.00	9,300.00	3.00	6,975.00	3.00	6,975.00	3.15	7,323.75	3.40	7,905.00	4.50	10,462.50
43	516	33	SF	2" preformed expansion joint filter	15.00	495.00	13.00	429.00	20.00	660.00	7.00	231.00	3.50	115.50	10.00	330.00
44	516	109	FT	Semi-integral abutment expansion joint seal	30.00	3,270.00	29.00	3,161.00	30.00	3,270.00	45.50	4,959.50	23.00	2,507.00	42.00	4,578.00
45	516	10	EA	Elastomeric bearing with internal laminates and load plate (neoprene), as per plan	600.00	6,000.00	580.00	5,800.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	785.00	7,850.00	995.00	9,950.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
46	516	1	LS	Jacking and temporary support of superstructure, as per plan	11,000.00	11,000.00	16,100.00	16,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,444.00	10,444.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	517	430.83	FT	Railing (twin steel tube)	150.00	64,624.50	153.00	65,916.99	138.00	59,454.54	150.00	64,624.50	153.00	65,916.99	138.00	59,454.54
48	518	35	CY	Porous backfill with filter fabric	70.00	2,450.00	84.00	2,940.00	65.00	2,275.00	85.00	2,975.00	256.00	8,960.00	115.00	4,025.00
49	518	525.64	FT	Special – stainless steel drip strip	12.00	6,307.68	24.00	12,615.36	25.00	13,141.00	11.25	5,913.45	8.00	4,205.12	11.00	5,782.04
50	518	107	FT	6" perforated corrugated plastic pipe	10.00	1,070.00	6.00	642.00	12.00	1,284.00	11.00	1,177.00	5.00	535.00	12.00	1,284.00
51	518	37	FT	6" non-perforated corrugated plastic pipe, including specials	15.00	555.00	11.00	407.00	12.00	444.00	11.00	407.00	5.00	185.00	12.00	444.00
52	526	189	SY	Reinforced concrete approach slabs (T=15")	200.00	37,800.00	220.00	41,580.00	225.00	42,525.00	245.00	46,305.00	208.00	39,312.00	205.00	38,745.00
53	843	40	SF	Patching concrete structures with trowelable mortar	65.00	2,600.00	75.00	3,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	50.00	2,000.00	125.00	5,000.00
54	614	1	LS	Maintaining traffic	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,889.00	2,889.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
55	619	4	MNTH	Field office, type B	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,611.00	10,444.00	800.00	3,200.00
56	623	1	LS	Construction layout stakes and surveying	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	26,889.00	26,889.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
57	624	1	LS	mobilization	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,778.00	18,778.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

Total	568,502.69	625,358.99	692,688.19	695,100.00	714,457.57 #	784,301.43
-------	------------	------------	------------	------------	--------------	------------

\*Low Bid Awarded  
#Corrected Bid